THE DATASHEET OF
C3225X7R2A225K230AM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
20141219 / mlcc_commercial_openmode_en
Issue date:
Dec  2014
Type: C2012 [EIA CC0805]
C3216 [EIA CC1206]

2.30 mm
2.80 mm
Page 5
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS
20141219 / mlcc_commercial_openmode_en
• All specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Capacitance
Range Table
Capacitance Size Thickness
(mm)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Catalog Number
Rated Voltage Edc: 630V Rated Voltage Edc: 250V Rated Voltage Edc: 100V Rated Voltage Edc: 50V
1 nF
2012 0.85 ± 0.15 ± 10% C2012X7R2E102K085AM C2012X7R2A102K085AM
3216 1.15 ± 0.15 ± 10% C3216X7R2J102K115AM
1.5 nF
2012 0.85 ± 0.15 ± 10% C2012X7R2E152K085AM C2012X7R2A152K085AM
3216 1.15 ± 0.15 ± 10% C3216X7R2J152K115AM
2.2 nF
2012 0.85 ± 0.15 ± 10% C2012X7R2E222K085AM C2012X7R2A222K085AM
3216 1.15 ± 0.15 ± 10% C3216X7R2J222K115AM
3.3 nF
2012 0.85 ± 0.15 ± 10% C2012X7R2E332K085AM C2012X7R2A332K085AM
3216 1.15 ± 0.15 ± 10% C3216X7R2J332K115AM
4.7 nF
2012 0.85 ± 0.15 ± 10% C2012X7R2E472K085AM C2012X7R2A472K085AM
3216 1.15 ± 0.15 ± 10% C3216X7R2J472K115AM
6.8 nF
2012
0.85 ± 0.15 ± 10% C2012X7R2A682K085AM
1.25 ± 0.20 ± 10% C2012X7R2E682K125AM
3216 1.15 ± 0.15 ± 10% C3216X7R2J682K115AM
10 nF
2012
0.85 ± 0.15 ± 10% C2012X7R2A103K085AM
1.25 ± 0.20 ± 10% C2012X7R2E103K125AM
3216 1.15 ± 0.15 ± 10% C3216X7R2J103K115AM
15 nF
2012 1.25 ± 0.20 ± 10% C2012X7R2E153K125AM C2012X7R2A153K125AM
3216
1.15 ± 0.15 ± 10% C3216X7R2E153K115AM
1.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3216X7R2J153K130AM
22 nF
2012 1.25 ± 0.20 ± 10% C2012X7R2A223K125AM
3216
1.15 ± 0.15 ± 10% C3216X7R2E223K115AM
1.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3216X7R2J223K130AM
33 nF 3216
1.15 ± 0.15 ± 10% C3216X7R2A333K115AM
1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3216X7R2J333K160AM C3216X7R2E333K160AM
47 nF
3216
1.15 ± 0.15 ± 10% C3216X7R2A473K115AM
1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3216X7R2E473K160AM
3225 2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R2J473K200AM
68 nF
3216 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3216X7R2E683K160AM C3216X7R2A683K160AM
3225 2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R2J683K200AM
4532 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R2J683K160KM
100 nF
2012 1.25 ± 0.20 ± 10% C2012X7R1H104K125AM
3216 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3216X7R2E104K160AM C3216X7R2A104K160AM
3225 2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R2E104K200AM
4532 2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R2J104K230KM
150 nF
3216 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3216X7R2A154K160AM
3225 2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R2E154K200AM
4532 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R2E154K160KM
5750 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C5750X7R2J154K160KM
220 nF
3225 2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R2E224K200AM
4532 2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R2E224K230KM
5750 2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C5750X7R2J224K230KM
330 nF
3225 2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R2A334K200AM
4532 2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R2E334K230KM
5750 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C5750X7R2E334K160KM
470 nF
3225 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R1H474K160AM
4532 2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R2E474K230KM
5750 2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C5750X7R2E474K230KM
680 nF
3225 2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R1H684K200AM
4532 2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R2A684K230KM
5750
1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C5750X7R2A684K160KM
2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C5750X7R2E684K230KM
Class 2 (Temperature Stable)
     Temperature Characteristics: X7R (-55 to +125ºC, ±15%)
Page 6
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS
20141219 / mlcc_commercial_openmode_en
• All specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Capacitance
Range Table
Capacitance Size Thickness
(mm)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Catalog Number
Rated Voltage Edc: 250V Rated Voltage Edc: 100V Rated Voltage Edc: 50V Rated Voltage Edc: 25V
1 μF
3216 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3216X7R2A105K160AM
3225
1.15 ± 0.15 ± 10% C3225X7R1E105K115AM
2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R2A105K200AM
4532 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R1H105K160KM
5750 2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C5750X7R2E105K230KM C5750X7R2A105K230KM
1.5 μF
3225 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R1E155K160AM
4532 2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R1H155K230KM
5750 2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C5750X7R2A155K230KM
2.2 μF
3225
2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R1E225K200AM
2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R2A225K230AM
5750 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C5750X7R1H225K160KM
Capacitance Size Thickness
(mm)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Catalog Number
Rated Voltage Edc: 100V Rated Voltage Edc: 50V Rated Voltage Edc: 25V Rated Voltage Edc: 16V
3.3 μF
3225 2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C3225X7R1C335K200AM
4532 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R1E335K160KM
5750 2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C5750X7R1H335K230KM
4.7 μF
3216 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 20% C3216X7R1C475M160AM
3225 2.50 ± 0.30 ± 10% C3225X7R1C475K250AM
4532 2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R1E475K200KM
5750 2.80 ± 0.30 ± 10% C5750X7R1H475K280KM
6.8 μF
4532 2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R1C685K200KM
5750 1.60 ± 0.20 ± 10% C5750X7R1E685K160KM
10 μF
4532 2.30 ± 0.20 ± 10% C4532X7R1C106K230KM
5750 2.00 ± 0.20 ± 10% C5750X7R1E106K200KM
15 μF 5750 2.80 ± 0.30 ± 20% C5750X7R1E156M280KM
22 μF 5750 2.80 ± 0.30 ± 20% C5750X7R1C226M280KM
Class 2 (Temperature Stable)
     Temperature Characteristics: X7R (-55 to +125ºC, ±15%)
Page 7
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS